
Calling all Pastors!             June 30, 2025 

Last November, God blessed us by saving our Nation from continuing down a road of destruction; this 

November, we must partner with Him to save our state! 

This November, Christians must vote in our state and local elections to save Virginia from 

becoming California!  If we do not engage the culture (our own congregations and community), we 

stand to lose the current and future generations.  

What’s at stake?  For one, did you know that the democrat-led County School Board has ensured 

that pornography is in our schools, even at the elementary level?  Did you know that the democrat-led 

Virginia legislators are attempting to enshrine the right to abortion at any stage (even up to delivery)?  

And so much more …  

 

Call to Action:  Pastors please lead --  

(1) Encourage your congregation to Register to Vote 

(2) Encourage your congregation to Vote (in every election, at all levels) 

(3) Encourage your congregation to consider running for office. Don’t apologize for God’s Word! 

(4) Encourage your congregation to engage in the community (disciple)! To speak up in love and vote 

their God-breathed values; it’s not political, it’s spiritual!  Start a Culture & Christianity Small Group!  

 

Resources – Following are excellent resources available to help inform, educate, and equip pastors 

to lead their staff and congregations in the fight for God’s values to permeate the culture: 

❖ Local Organization – Family Foundation of Virginia (includes Church Ambassador Network  

                                (CAN) & The Family Foundation Action (TFFA) | www.familyfoundation.org   

❖ Organization – For Liberty & Justice | www.forlibertyandjustice.us   

❖ Organization – God & Country & Faith Wins | https://godandcountry.me | https://faithwins.org  

❖ Organization – Christians Engaged | https://christiansengaged.org   

 

➢ Local Podcast – “Speak Up! Virginia Podcast” (President Victoria Cobb, Family Foundation) 

➢ Podcast – “For Liberty & Justice” (Pastor/Legislator Nate Schatzline) | forlibertyandjustice.us  

➢ Podcast – “Conversations with Christians Engaged” | Bunni Pounds, Founder, Christians   

                  Engaged & Ben Quine @ benquine.com  

➢ Podcast – “Culture & Christianity” (The Allen Jackson Podcast) | https://allenjackson.com 

➢ Podcast – “Under God” (Pastor Stephen Martin) | https://www.vintage.church   

➢ Podcast – “Mercy Culture” (Pastor Landon Schott) | https://mercyculture.com    

 

Commit to Act - To become informed and engage, please leverage the above resources, sign up for 

their mailing lists, commit to listening to a daily podcast, and pray to lead as He leads!  Consider 

James 4:17 and “The only thing necessary for the triumph of evil is for good men to do nothing.”   

Together, we can feed a starving culture. The alternative is a continued slow creep toward a country 

we no longer recognize.  Thank you for shepherding your congregation so that God’s light will shine 

and save Virginia through His truth!    

In His Service, Your Fellow Patriots of Virginia  

When the righteous lead, 
the people rejoice. 

If every Christian  voted  
God’s values, our communities 

would reflect His light 
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